

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 12/2024

Kailash Chandra Goyal S/o Late Sh. Jagdish Prasad Goyal,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Chandra Son Of Late Shri Kedar Prasad Goyal,
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 39/2023

Smt. Rukmani Devi Wife Of Shri Radheshyam Agarwal, Daughter
Of Late Jagdish Prasad Goyal,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Chandra Goyal Son Of Late Shri Kedar Prasad Goyal,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Vartika Mehra, Adv. for Mr. Sonia Shandilya, Adv. Mr. Shubham Kumar Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Adhiraj Modi, Adv. Mr. Amit Jindal, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA
Order

07/05/2024

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 12/2024:-

Issue notice to respondents.

List on 12.08.2024.

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 39/2023:-

Fresh notice be issued to unserved respondent(s).

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the
petitioner for doing needful in the matter.

List on 12.08.2024.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J