

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 12/2024
CNR: RJHC020704592023 | URN: CRW / 21U / 2024

Kailash Chandra Goyal S/o Late Sh. Jagdish Prasad Goyal,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Chandra Son Of Late Shri Kedar Prasad Goyal,
-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 39/2023
CNR: RJHC020703012023 | URN: CRW / 48U / 2023

Smt. Rukmani Devi Wife Of Shri Radheshyam Agarwal, Daughter
Of Late Jagdish Prasad Goyal,
-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramesh Chandra Goyal Son Of Late Shri Kedar Prasad Goyal,
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shubham Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Harsh Pratap Singh for Mr. Ravi Bhojak Ms. Reena Goyal for Mr. Amit Jindal Ms. Preeti Soni for Mr. V.D. Gathale

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

04/08/2026

In S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 12/2024

Four weeks' time is granted to file fresh PF & Notice of unserved respondents No.7 & 8.
On filing, same be issued.

In S.B. Civil Review Petition No. 39/2023

Delay in filing PF and notice is condoned.
Office to proceed.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J